AUTOMOTIVE
AEROSPACE
TRANSPORT
MARINE
MEDICAL
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS
UTILITIES

• Room temperature shipping and storage
• Room temperature cures are the norm
• Curing can usually be accelerated with heat
• Low VOC’s
• Isocyanate-free
• Chemical resistance
• Primerless adhesion to many substrates
• More rigid
• Excellent moisture resistance
• Excellent durability
• Excellent bond strength
• Multifunctional protection
INTRODUCTION TO EPOXY POTTING
AND ENCAPSULATING COMPOUNDS
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832C-375ML Kit 375 mL 12.7 fl oz 402 g 12.9 oz
832C-450ML Dual cartridge 450 mL 25.3 fl oz 483 g 15.5 oz
832C-3L Kit 2.55 L 5.39 pt 2.73 kg 6.0 lb
832C-60L Kit 60 L 16 gal 64.3 kg 142 lb
6 7
832B  - Black, 2:1
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 2:1 volume mix ratio
• Very high tensile strength
• Very strong compressive strength
• Strong flexural strength
832C - Translucent
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832FX-450ML Kit 450 mL 15.2 fl oz 475 g 1.05 lb
832FX-1.7L Kit 1.7 L 57 fl oz 1.8 kg 3.9 lb
832FX-7.4L Kit 7.4 L 1.9 gal 7.82 kg 17.2 lb
832FX-40L Kit 40 L 10 gal 42.2 kg 93.2 lb
832FX - Flexible
832HD - Black, 1:1
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• Very high lap shear strength
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832B-375ML Kit 375 mL 12.6 fl oz 403 g   0.89 lb
832B-3L Kit 2.55 L 0.68 gal 2.74 kg 6.04 lb
832B-12L Kit 10.8 L 2.88 gal 11.6 kg 25.6 lb
832B-60L Kit 60 L 16 gal 64.5 kg 142 lb
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832HD-25ML Dual syringe* 25 mL 0.8 fl oz 26.2 g   0.92 oz
832HD-50ML Dual cartridge* 50 mL 1.6 fl oz 52.5 g 1.85 oz
832HD-400ML Dual cartridge 400 mL 13.5 fl oz 420 g 14.8 oz
832HD-7.4L Kit 7.4 L 1.9 gal 7.77 kg 17.1 lb
832HD-40L Kit 40 L 10 gal 42 gal 92 lb
832WC - Water Clear
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832TC-450ML Kit 450 mL 15.2 fl oz 752 g 1.66 lb
832TC-2L Kit 1.7 L 0.45 gal 2.84 kg 6.26 lb
832TC-8L Kit 7.2 L 1.92 gal 12.0 kg 26.5 lb
832TC-40L Kit 40 L 10.7 gal 66.8 kg 147 lb
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832HT-375ML Kit 340 mL 11.5 fl oz 377 g   12.1 oz
832HT-3L Kit 2.3 L 2.43 qt 2.55 kg 5.62 lb
832HT - High Temperature
For use in high temperature applications, or
applications requiring strong chemical resistance or
physical strength.
A general epoxy potting and encapsulating compound
that is extremely tough and durable.
A general epoxy potting and encapsulating
compound with a 1:1 volume mix ratio.
A general epoxy potting and encapsulating compound
that is a translucent amber color.
An optically clear compound for encapsulating
LED’s, fiber optics, or any potting or adhesive
application requiring optimal clarity
For use in stress-sensitive or low temperature
applications.
*Dispensing gun(s) and / or additional static mixers available. See website for details.
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
832WC-375ML Kit 375 mL 12.6 fl oz 401 g  14.1 oz
832WC-3L Kit 2.7 L 2.85 qt 2.89 kg 6.37 lb
832WC-12L Kit 10.8 L 2.88 gal 11.5 kg 25.5 lb
832WC-60L Kit 60 L 16 gal 64.2 kg 141 lb
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 1:1 volume mix ratio
• Soft, 88 Shore A hardness
• Low mixed viscosity of 700 cP

other properties of the materials, and is intended to furnish guidance to the material manufacturers, molders,
end-product manufacturers, safety engineers, and other interested parties.
834FRB - Low Viscosity
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 2:1 volume mix ratio
• High thermal conductivity
• Halogen free
834B - Balanced Formula
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 2:1 volume mix ratio
• Very high lap shear strength
• Very flowable
• Excellent CTI (>600 V, PLC=0)
• Low thermal conductivity
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
834FRB-375ML Kit 375 mL 12.6 fl oz 475 g   1.05 lb
834FRB-3L Kit 3 L 3.17 qt 3.81 kg 8.39 lb
8324FRB-60L Kit 60 L 16 gal 76.1 kg 167 lb
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
834B-375ML Kit 375 mL 12.6 fl oz 597 g   1.31 lb
834B-2.7L Kit 2.7 L 2.85 qt 4.3 kg 9.48 lb
834B-10.8L Kit 10.8 L 2.85 gal 17.2 kg 37.9 lb
834B-60L Kit 60 L 15.8 gal 95.6 kg 210 lb
A good standard potting compound. Suitable for
most applications.
Flame retardant but not thermally conductive. The
lack of thermal fillers allows better flow and physical

Cartridge
25 mL Dual
Cartridge
Available Packaging (cartridges)
For kits packaging see pages 10 & 11
8DG-450-2-1
8MT-4508MT-50
Dispensing  tools
(Sold separately)
8MT-25
Dispensing  tools
(Sold separately)
8DG-50-1-1
10 11
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
834THC-900ML Kit 900 mL 1.9 pt 1.53 kg 3.38 lb
834THC-4.25L Kit 4.25 L 1.13 gal 7.25 kg 15.9 lb
834ATH - Economical
Pigmented with aluminum trihydrate (ATH),
providing a cost-effective solution with some thermal
conductivity.
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 2:1 volume mix ratio
• Thermally conductive
• Cost Effective
• Good compressive strength
• Good lap sheer strength
• Low impact resistance
834HTC - High Thermal Conductivity
834FX - Flexible
For use in stress-sensitive or low temperature
applications.
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 1:1 volume mix ratio
• Good thermal conductivity: 0.61 W/m.K
• Soft, 88 Shore A Hardness
• Low Tg of  0.7 °C.
• Halogen free
• Low constant service temperature limit
• Long working time of 2.5 hours
• Low exothermCat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
834ATH-375ML Kit 375 mL 12.6 fl oz 516 g   1.13 lb
834ATH-3L Kit 2.55 L 2.69 qt 3.5 kg 7.73 lb
834ATH-60L Kit 60 L 16 gal 82.5 kg 182 lb
Cat. Number Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
834FX-450ML Kit 450 mL 15.2 fl oz 728 g   1.6 lb
834FX-1.7L Kit 1.7 L 1.79 qt 2.75 kg 6.06 lb
834FX-7.4L Kit 7.4 L 1.92 gal 11.6 kg 25.6 lb
834FX-40L Kit 40 L 10.6 gal 64.8 kg 142 lb
Use when high thermal conductivity is essential.
BENEFITS & FEATURES
• 5:1 volume mix ratio
• High thermal conductivity of 1.0 W/m.K
• Halogen free
834 Series Epoxy UL Rated Comparison Chart
TBD=To be determined
11 December 2017
Uncured Properties 834B 834FRB 834FX 834HTC 834ATH
Mix Ratio by Vol. (A:B) 2:1 2:1 1:1 5:1 2:1
Viscosity Mixture 16 200 cP 2 600 cP 10 800 cP 10 500 cP 5 900 cP
              Part A 27 500 cP 1 900 cP 4 560 cP 55 900 cP 4 600 cP
              Part B 2 100 cP 4 800 cP 4 670 cP 24 cP 12 900 cP